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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1920-1921

SUMMARY OF SERVICES
CHARGEABLE ON

THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND
AND

OTHER ACCOUNTS

1920-21
Page

PUBLIC WOEKS FUND.

£

5
9

Class XX. —Public Works, Departmental
Class XXI.—Bailways— £

Bail way Construction. 800,000
Additions to Open Lines 450,000

175,376

Class XXII.—Public Buildings
Class XXIII.—Lighthouses, Harbour Works, and

Harbour Defences
Class XXIV.—Tourist and Health Resorts
Class XXV.—Immigration
Class XXVI.—Construction, Maintenance, and

Supervision of Eoads, Bridges, and
other Public Works

Class XXVII.—Development of Mining
Class XXVIII.—Telegraph Extension ...

Class XXIX.—Contingent Defence
Class XXX.-—Lands Improvement
Class XXXI.—Irrigation and Water-supply
Class XXXII.—Plant, Material, and Stores

1,250,000
621,465
26,350

11
21

24
26
28

31,000
76,600

709,809

112
112
113
114
115
115

3,000
500,000

15,000
12,000
40,000

200,000

Total—Public Works Fund 3,660,600

LAND FOB SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT (Eoads) .. 252,800.16
.28 ELECTBIC SUPPLY ACCOUNT 675,000

23 BAILWAYS IMPEOVEMENT AUTHORIZATION
ACT 1914 ACCOUNT

WAIHOU AND OHINEMUBI EIVEES IMPEOVE-
MENT ACCOUNT

EDUCATION LOANS ACCOUNT

200,000

24 40,000

.24 500,000
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