## 1920-1921

## SUMMARY OF SERVICES

CHARGEABLE ON

## THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND

AND

## OTHER ACCOUNTS

Page		1920–21	
		£	£
	PUBLIC WORKS FUND.		
5 9	Class XX.—Public Works, Departmental Class XXI.—Railways— £ Railway Construction. 800,000 Additions to Open Lines 450,000	175,376	
4 4	Olem VVII Dublic Duillium	1,250,000	
11 21	Class XXII.—Public Buildings Class XXIII.—Lighthouses, Harbour Works, and Harbour Defences	$\begin{array}{c} 621,465 \\ 26,350 \end{array}$	
24	Class XXIV.—Tourist and Health Resorts	31,000	
$\frac{21}{26}$	Class XXV.—Immigration	76,600	
28	Class XXVI.—Construction, Maintenance, and Supervision of Roads, Bridges, and other Public Works	709,809	
112	Class XXVII.—Development of Mining	3,000	
$\overline{112}$	Class XXVIII.—Telegraph Extension	500,000	
113	Class XXIX.—Contingent Defence	15,000	
114	Class XXX.—Lands Improvement	12,000	
115	Class XXXI.—Irrigation and Water-supply	40,000	
115	Class XXXII.—Plant, Material, and Stores	200,000	
	Total—Public Works Fund .		3,660,600
116	LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT (Roads)		252,800
123	ELECTRIC SUPPLY ACCOUNT	•••	675,000
123	RAILWAYS IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATION ACT 1914 ACCOUNT		200,000
124	WAIHOU AND OHINEMURI RIVERS IMPROVE- MENT ACCOUNT		40,000
124	EDUCATION LOANS ACCOUNT		500,000